
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\Data\VN010925\
  Data File : VN085409.D                                          
  Acq On    : 09 Jan 2025  15:15
  Operator  : JC\MD
  Sample    : Q1038-01
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_N/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jan 10 00:21:48 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\methods\82N122724W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Sat Dec 28 01:36:16 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          8.224  168   180603    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4-Difluorobenzene         9.100  114   323361    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene-d5           11.859  117   281455    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4     13.788  152   115636    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4       8.571   65   137659    53.441 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  74 - 125    Recovery   =  106.880% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        8.159  113   107472    53.275 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  75 - 124    Recovery   =  106.560% 
    50) Toluene-d8                 10.565   98   385402    52.063 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  86 - 113    Recovery   =  104.120% 
    62) 4-Bromofluorobenzene       12.847   95   120764    49.122 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  77 - 121    Recovery   =   98.240% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
     8) Diethyl Ether               3.953   74    10141     8.025 ug/l      98
    11) Tert butyl alcohol          5.512   59    57744   179.019 ug/l     100
    19) Methyl tert-butyl Ether     5.795   73     2357     0.361 ug/l #    80
    20) Methylene Chloride          5.283   84     1011m    0.444 ug/l        
    29) Tetrahydrofuran             7.836   42    90386   106.781 ug/l      96
    40) Benzene                     8.600   78     3893     0.436 ug/l      95
    49) 1,4-Dioxane                 9.694   88     4283   135.334 ug/l #    94
    65) Chlorobenzene              11.888  112    24292     3.994 ug/l      98
    68) m/p-Xylenes                12.071  106     1019     0.275 ug/l #    70
    69) o-Xylene                   12.394  106     1215     0.339 ug/l      83
    88) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene        13.806  146    18257     4.759 ug/l      95
    91) 1,2-Dichlorobenzene        14.106  146     1264     0.355 ug/l      77
    95) Naphthalene                15.635  128     5788     0.961 ug/l #    91
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82N122724W.M Fri Jan 10 12:44:45 2025                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :
250108071-01-VOA

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Mahesh Dadoda     01/10/2025
Supervised By :Semsettin Yesilyurt     01/10/2025

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :
250108071-01-VOA

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Mahesh Dadoda     01/10/2025
Supervised By :Semsettin Yesilyurt     01/10/2025



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\Data\VN010925\
  Data File : VN085409.D                                          
  Acq On    : 09 Jan 2025  15:15
  Operator  : JC\MD
  Sample    : Q1038-01
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_N/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jan 10 00:21:48 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\methods\82N122724W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Sat Dec 28 01:36:16 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

550000

600000

650000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VN085409.D\data.ms

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

,T
 

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

82N122724W.M Fri Jan 10 12:44:47 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :
250108071-01-VOA

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Mahesh Dadoda     01/10/2025
Supervised By :Semsettin Yesilyurt     01/10/2025



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   8.224 min  Scan# 1066
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  180603
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   62.4   51.0   76.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1065 (8.218 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-1
168.0

137.0
56.0 118.084.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1066 (8.224 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
168.0

99.0

137.0
75.0 118.056.037.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1066 (8.224 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-1
168.0

99.0

137.0
75.0 118.056.037.0

8.10 8.20 8.30

0

20000

40000

60000

Time-->

Abundance
 8.224

#8
Diethyl Ether
Concen:    8.025 ug/l  
RT:   3.953 min  Scan# 340
Delta R.T.  -0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 74 Resp:   10141
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 74  100
 45   92.7   47.5  142.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 341 (3.959 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-33
59.0

74.145.0

39.0

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 340 (3.953 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
59.1 74.1

45.0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 340 (3.953 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-29
59.1 74.1

45.0
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Time-->

Abundance

VN085409.D  82N122724W.M      Fri Jan 10 12:44:47 2025      Page 3

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :
250108071-01-VOA

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Mahesh Dadoda     01/10/2025
Supervised By :Semsettin Yesilyurt     01/10/2025



#11
Tert butyl alcohol
Concen:  179.019 ug/l  
RT:   5.512 min  Scan# 605
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 59 Resp:   57744
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 59  100
 57   10.0    8.1   12.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 605 (5.512 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-59
59.0

41.1

49.9

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 605 (5.512 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
59.1

41.1

89.049.9

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 605 (5.512 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-55
59.1

41.1

89.049.9

5.40 5.50 5.60

0

5000

10000

15000

Time-->

Abundance
 5.512

#19
Methyl tert-butyl Ether
Concen:    0.361 ug/l  
RT:   5.795 min  Scan# 653
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 73 Resp:    2357
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 73  100
 57   30.5   17.0   25.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 652 (5.788 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-63
73.1

61.0
95.9

43.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 653 (5.795 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
73.1

40.0 57.0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 653 (5.795 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-60
73.1

43.7

0

200

400
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Time-->

Abundance
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#20
Methylene Chloride
Concen:    0.444 ug/l m
RT:   5.283 min  Scan# 566
Delta R.T.  0.012 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 84 Resp:    1011
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 84  100
 49  116.1   97.6  146.4 
 51   38.7   29.1   43.7 
 86   59.0   49.3   73.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 564 (5.271 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-55
49.0 84.0

37.0
69.8

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 566 (5.283 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
44.0

83.8

50.9

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 566 (5.283 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-51
44.0

83.8

50.9

5.20 5.30

0

200

400

600

Time-->

Abundance

 5.283

#29
Tetrahydrofuran
Concen:  106.781 ug/l  
RT:   7.836 min  Scan# 1000
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 42 Resp:   90386
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 42  100
 72   41.9   35.1   52.7 
 71   39.1   33.4   50.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 999 (7.830 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-98
42.1

72.1

129.9
92.9

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1000 (7.836 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
42.1

71.0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1000 (7.836 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-9
42.1

71.0

0

10000

20000

30000

Time-->

Abundance
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#33
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4
Concen:   53.441 ug/l  
RT:   8.571 min  Scan# 1125
Delta R.T.  -0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:  137659
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   52.5    0.0  104.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1126 (8.577 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-1
65.0 78.1

51.0

102.0
37.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1125 (8.571 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
65.0

51.0

102.0
36.9 78.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1125 (8.571 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-1
65.0

51.0

102.0
36.9 78.1

8.50 8.60 8.70

0

20000

40000

Time-->

Abundance
 8.571

#34
1,4-Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   9.100 min  Scan# 1215
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  323361
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   20.5    0.0   43.4 
 88   15.7    0.0   33.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1214 (9.094 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-1
114.0

63.0 88.0
50.0 75.037.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1215 (9.100 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
114.0

63.0 88.0
50.0 75.037.0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1215 (9.100 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-1
114.0

63.0 88.0

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   53.275 ug/l  
RT:   8.159 min  Scan# 1055
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:  107472
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  102.6   80.5  120.7 
192   16.5   12.9   19.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1055 (8.159 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-1
97.0

61.0

118.9 191.837.0 159.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1055 (8.159 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
110.9

78.9
191.9

159.839.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1055 (8.159 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-1
110.9

78.9
191.9

159.8

8.10 8.20 8.30

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

Time-->

Abundance
 8.159

#40
Benzene
Concen:    0.436 ug/l  
RT:   8.600 min  Scan# 1130
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 78 Resp:    3893
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 78  100
 77   21.5   19.0   28.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1130 (8.600 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-1
78.0

51.0
39.1 65.0 103.8

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1130 (8.600 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
65.0

51.0

102.078.037.1

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1130 (8.600 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-1
65.0

51.0

102.078.0

0

500

1000

1500

Time-->

Abundance
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#49
1,4-Dioxane
Concen:  135.334 ug/l  
RT:   9.694 min  Scan# 1316
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 88 Resp:    4283
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 88  100
 43   33.9   22.1   33.1#
 58   74.1   56.7   85.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1315 (9.688 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-1
69.041.1

92.9

173.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1316 (9.694 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
88.058.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1316 (9.694 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-1
88.058.1

9.65 9.70 9.75

0

500

1000

1500

2000

Time-->

Abundance
 9.694

#50
Toluene-d8
Concen:   52.063 ug/l  
RT:  10.565 min  Scan# 1464
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  385402
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   64.2   51.5   77.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1463 (10.559 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
98.1

42.1 70.154.1
82.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1464 (10.565 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
98.1

42.1 70.054.1
82.1

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1464 (10.565 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
98.1

42.1 70.0
0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Time-->

Abundance
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#62
4-Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   49.122 ug/l  
RT:  12.847 min  Scan# 1852
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  120764
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   72.5    0.0  143.2 
176   69.4    0.0  135.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1852 (12.847 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
95.0

174.0

75.0

50.0

143.0115.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1852 (12.847 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
95.0

174.0
75.0

50.0

142.9116.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1852 (12.847 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
95.0

174.0
75.0

50.0

142.9116.9

12.80 12.90

0

20000

40000

60000

Time-->

Abundance
12.847

#63
Chlorobenzene-d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  11.859 min  Scan# 1684
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  281455
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   58.9   45.7   68.5 
119   31.0   25.8   38.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1684 (11.859 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.1

54.0
40.0

99.066.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1684 (11.859 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
117.0

82.1

52.0

38.0 66.0 98.9

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1684 (11.859 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.1

52.0

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance
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#65
Chlorobenzene
Concen:    3.994 ug/l  
RT:  11.888 min  Scan# 1689
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp:   24292
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
114   30.5   25.2   37.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1689 (11.888 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
112.0

77.0

51.0
38.0

97.064.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1689 (11.888 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
112.0

77.0

50.0

36.9 63.0 96.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1689 (11.888 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
112.0

77.0

50.0

36.9 63.0 96.9

11.80 11.90

0

5000

10000

Time-->

Abundance
11.888

#68
m/p-Xylenes
Concen:    0.275 ug/l  
RT:  12.071 min  Scan# 1720
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:    1019
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  253.2  165.2  247.8#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1719 (12.065 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
91.0

51.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1720 (12.071 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
91.1

38.9
206.9

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1720 (12.071 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
91.1

38.9
206.9

0

500

1000

Time-->

Abundance
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#69
o-Xylene
Concen:    0.339 ug/l  
RT:  12.394 min  Scan# 1775
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:    1215
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  187.7  107.3  321.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1775 (12.394 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
91.0

106.1

78.051.0
39.0 63.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1775 (12.394 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
91.1

106.0

77.039.9 51.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1775 (12.394 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
91.0

106.0

77.0
51.0

39.9

12.35 12.40

0

500

1000

Time-->

Abundance

12.394

#72
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  13.788 min  Scan# 2012
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  115636
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   62.2   30.4   91.3 
150  158.5    0.0  345.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2012 (13.788 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
149.9

115.0
78.052.0

95.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2012 (13.788 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

96.0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2012 (13.788 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

Time-->
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#88
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Concen:    4.759 ug/l  
RT:  13.806 min  Scan# 2015
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:146 Resp:   18257
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
146  100
111   50.3   20.8   62.5 
148   63.5   31.7   95.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2015 (13.806 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
145.9

111.0
75.0

50.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2015 (13.806 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

96.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2015 (13.806 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

96.0

13.80

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

Time-->

Abundance
13.806

#91
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
Concen:    0.355 ug/l  
RT:  14.106 min  Scan# 2066
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:146 Resp:    1264
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
146  100
111   28.5   21.8   65.3 
148   44.9   31.4   94.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2065 (14.100 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
146.0

111.0
75.0

50.0
93.8

40 60 80 100 120 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2066 (14.106 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
145.7

39.9 111.0

82.0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2066 (14.106 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
145.7

82.0
40.8

0

200

400

600

800

Time-->
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#95
Naphthalene
Concen:    0.961 ug/l  
RT:  15.635 min  Scan# 2326
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VN085409.D
Acq: 09 Jan 2025  15:15    

Tgt Ion:128 Resp:    5788
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
128  100
127    9.4   10.6   16.0#
129    7.3    8.5   12.7#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2326 (15.635 min): VN085322.D\data.ms (-
128.1

102.051.0 74.0 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2326 (15.635 min): VN085409.D\data.ms
128.1

51.0 102.0 207.076.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2326 (15.635 min): VN085409.D\data.ms (-
128.1

51.0 102.0 207.076.9

15.60 15.70

0

500

1000

1500

2000

Time-->

Abundance
15.635
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